DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA

Gross bilateral cooperation

Programmes and projects
implemented by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented
by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and
projects (BI-MFEA other than by
NGOs and agencies)

Cooperation implemented by NGOs
by national NGOs
by international NGOs
by NGOs based in a

developing country
Programme support

Other

2020

279,978,122.01 €

104,974,824.36 €

57,175,210.14 €

14,631,269.92 €

85,340,843.42 €

68,593,870.53 €

14,413,112.00 €

2,333,860.89 €

1,534,735.16 €

16,321,239.02 €

% OF
BILATERAL
COOP.

100.00 %

37.49 %

20.42 %

523 %

30.48 %

2450 %

515 %

0.83 %

0.55%

5.83%

% OF
ODA

69.20 %

2595 %

1413 %

3.62 %

21.09 %

16.95 %

3.56 %

0.58 %

0.38 %

4.03 %

HUMANITARIAN
AID
COMPONENT

61,742,258.40 €

32,200,000.00 €

850,748.60 €

22,944,514.57 €
11,981,514.57 €

10,963,000.00 €

5,746,995.23 €

% BILATERAL
HUMANITARIAN

AID
22.05 %

0.00 %

5215 %

1.38 %

37.16 %

19.41 %

17.76 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

9.31%

% OF
ODA

15.56 %

0.00 %

7.96 %

0.21 %

5.67 %

2.96 %

271%

0.00 %

0.00 %

142 %



